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E,the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that ap
T , undermentioned parties for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way ot Loan, unaer

9th and 10th Viet. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified :—
w of the . b7 the

Act of the

Name of Applicant.

John Bell of Enterkine House, Esquire
The Eight Honourable David Boyle of Shewalton
William Browne of Maybole, Esquire
William Harrison Crawfurd of Crawfurdland Castle, Esquire
"W. Gunning Campbell of Fair-field House, Esquire
Thomas Macmicken Crawfuird of Grange, Esquire
Thomas Davidson of Drumlly, Esquire
The Right Honourable Archibald William Montgomery, Earl of Eglinton

and Winton of Eglinton Castle

James Ogilvy Fairlie of Coodham House, Esquire

Sir Charles Dalrymple Fergusson of Kilkerran, Baronet

Name of Estate.

Lands in the Parish of
Shewalton

Lands in the Parish of
Lands in the Parishes of

Fairfield
Bardland

Lands in the Parish of
Friarland
Trees
Rozelle

Coodham

Kilkerran

"William Forbes of 2, Ainslie Place, Edinburgh, Esquire ' Helliar
Sir John Cuninghame Fairlie of Fairlie, Baronet Lands in the Parish of
The Most Honourable Paulyn Reginald Serle, Marquis of Hastings, with

consent of his Curators
John Hamilton of Pirktreehouse, in the County of Durham, Esquire
John Mackie of Barr, Esquire
Quintin Johnstone of Ayr, Esquire
The Eight Honourable Thomas Francis Kennedy of Dunure, residing at

Dublin, per Primrose William Kennedy of Drumellan, Esq. Trustee on
his Estate, residing at Ayr

Ellen Kelso of Dankeith
Rigby Wason of Corwar, Esquire
Alexander Paterson of Littleton Honse, Esquire
Arthur Campbell of 22, Dublin Street, Edinburgh, Esquire, Sir David

Hunter Blair of Blairqnhan, Baronet, Sir Charles Dalrymple Fergusson of
Kilkerran, Baronet, being three of the Trustees of the late Henry Ritchie
of Busbie and Cloncaird, Esquire

Easter and Wester
Loudouns

Lands in the Parishes of
Lochstone
Prolong

Lands in the Parishes of

Lands in the Parish of
Corwar

Lands in the Parish of

Lands in the Parish of

Parish.

Tarbolton
Dundonald
Barr

Fenwick and Kilmarnock
Monkton
New Cumnock
Tarbolton
A , _Ayr
it
9>

County.

Ayr
n
99

99

99

99

„

99

99

Symington ,,
Dailly, Kirkmichael,

Maybole, Kirkoswald,
Straiten, Ballantree

Sorn
Dundonald

Loudoun
Coylton and Stair

Barr
Girvan

Maybole, Dailly and
ttirvan

Symington
Colmonell
Kirkoswald

Kirkmichael

99

99

99

99

99

ft

99

99

n
99
99

H

Sums applied
for by Wa

__£Lj-2!n/_

L.1,360
4,500

270
1,590
3,000

300
763
540
600
800

"MHO
620

10,000

900
2,260

10 000
2^500

150
800

7,230

1,490
10 000
1 QOft
ijOO\J

2,021

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.
WM. BLAMIKE.
G. DAKBY.

W E, the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that applications have been made by the
undermentioned parties, for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the 9th

and 10th Viet. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified :—.

Name of Applicant.

George France of Wester Lovat, in the County of Inverness, Esquire
The Keverend John Grieve of Mertonn, Minister
William King Hunter of Pilmure, Esquire
Sir John Hall of Dunglass, Baronet

Eagle Henderson, David Turnbull, John Elder, and Patrick Turnbull,
Writers to the Signet, and Elizabeth Mack, Widow, Trustees of the
late Thomas Henderson of Press, Esquire

Mrs Anne Meikle, of Drumforth, in the County of Linlithgow, William
Meikle, of Westertown, in the County of Stirling, Esquire, Archibald
Meikle, of Flemington, Esq. George Meikle of Park Street, Edinburgh,
Merchant, Thomas Meikle and Alexander Meikle, of Drumforth afore-
said, Farmers, and Henry Meikle, of Banks, by South Queensferry, Esq.

Name of Estate

Silverwells
Glebe Lands of Mertoun
Pilmnre
Dunglass

Press

Flemington

Parish.

Coldingham
Mertoun
Coldingham
Cockburnspath and

Coldingham

Coldingham

Ayton

County

Berwick
n
n

a

9>

99

Sums applied
for by way

of Loan

£400
100
300

10,000

2,000

600

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.
WM. BLAMIRE.
G. DARBY.

WE, the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that applications have been made by
the undermentioned parties, for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the

9th and 10th Viet. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified:

Name of Applicant.

Thomas Brown of Firebum Mill

Sir P. Murray Threipland, of Fingask Castle, Baronet

Name of Estate.

Campster

Toftingall and Lybster

Parish.

Bower

Walton and Halkirk

County.

Caithness

99

"TSimsappile
for by way

JE250

750

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.
WM.
G. DARBY


