WE, the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that applications have been made by the undermentioned parties for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the 9th and 10th Vict. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified:—

Name of Applicant.	Name of Estate.	Parish.	County.	Sums applie for by way of Loan.
John Bell of Enterkine House, Esquire	Lands in the Parish of	Tarbolton	Ayr	L.1,360
The Right Honourable David Boyle of Shewalton	Shewalton	Dundonald	"	4,500
William Browne of Maybole, Esquire	Lands in the Parish of	Barr	23	270
William Harrison Crawfurd of Crawfurdland Castle, Esquire	Lands in the Parishes of	Fenwick and Kilmarnock	>>	1,590
W. Gunning Campbell of Fairfield House, Esquire	Fairfield	Monkton	"	3,000
Thomas Macmicken Crawfuird of Grange, Esquire	Bardland	New Cumnock	"	300
Thomas Davidson of Drumlly, Esquire	Lands in the Parish of	Tarbolton	"	763
The Right Honourable Archibald William Montgomery, Earl of Eglinton	Friarland	Ayr	**	540
and Winton of Eglinton Castle	Trees	"	"	600
and whiteh of Eginton Castle	Rozelle	>>	,,	800
	1			
	G - 11	Cin ort on		1,940
James Ogilvy Fairlie of Coodham House, Esquire	Coodham	Symington	"	620
CH. Ch. J. D. J. N. W. A. M. M. Danson of	Kilkerran	Dailly, Kirkmichael,		1
Sir Charles Dalrymple Fergusson of Kilkerran, Baronet	Klikerran	Maybole, Kirkoswald, Straiton, Ballantree	"	10,000
Till Co At P Diag Edinburgh Forming	Helliar	Sorn Sorn		
William Forbes of 2, Ainslie Place, Edinburgh, Esquire	Lands in the Parish of	Dundonald	,,	900
Sir John Cuninghame Fairlie of Fairlie, Baronet The Most Honourable Paulyn Reginald Serle, Marquis of Hastings, with	Easter and Wester	Dundonaid	"	2,260
consent of his Curators	Loudouns	Loudoun		
John Hamilton of Pirktreehouse, in the County of Durham, Esquire	Lands in the Parishes of	Coviton and Stair	,,	10,000
John Mackie of Barr, Esquire	Lochstone	Barr	"	2,500
Quintin Johnstone of Ayr, Esquire	Frolong	Girvan	"	150
The Right Honourable Thomas Francis Kennedy of Dunure, residing at	Troibing	U	"	800
Dublin, per Primrose William Kennedy of Drumellan, Esq. Trustee on	Lands in the Parishes of	Maybole, Dailly and		7 000
his Estate, residing at Ayr	Indian in the Indianes of	Girvan	"	7,230
Ellen Kelso of Dankeith	Lands in the Parish of	Symington	**	1 400
Rigby Wason of Corwar, Esquire	Corwar	Colmonell		1,490
Alexander Paterson of Littleton House, Esquire	Lands in the Parish of	Kirkoswald	" "	10,000
Arthur Campbell of 22. Dublin Street, Edinburgh, Esquire, Sir David		222 205 Walte	"	1,330
Hunter Blair of Blairquhan, Baronet, Sir Charles Dalrymple Fergusson of				
Kilkerran, Baronet, being three of the Trustees of the late Henry Ritchie	Lands in the Parish of	Kirkmichael	39	2,021
of Bushie and Cloncaird, Esquire	1	}		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.

WM, BLAMIRE. G. DARBY.

E, the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that applications have been made by the undermentioned parties, for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the 9th and 10th Vict. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified:—

Name of Applicant.	Name of Estate	Parish.	County	Sums applied for by way of Loan
George France of Wester Lovat, in the County of Inverness, Esquire The Reverend John Grieve of Mertoun, Minister William King Hunter of Pilmure, Esquire Sir John Hall of Dunglass, Baronet	Silverwells Glebe Lands of Mertoun Pilmure Dunglass	Coldingham Mertoun Coldingham Cockburnspath and	Berwick ""	£400 100 300
Eagle Henderson, David Turnbull, John Elder, and Patrick Turnbull, Writers to the Signet, and Elizabeth Mack, Widow, Trustees of the late Thomas Henderson of Press, Esquire Mrs Anne Meikle, of Drumforth, in the County of Linlithgow, William Meikle, of Westertown, in the County of Stirling, Esquire, Archibald Meikle, of Flemington, Esq. George Meikle of Park Street, Edinburgh,	Press	Coldingham Coldingham	59	2,000
Merchant, Thomas Meikle and Alexander Meikle, of Drumforth aforesaid, Farmers, and Henry Meikle, of Banks, by South Queensferry, Esq.	Flemington	Ayton	****	600

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.

WM. BLAMIRE. G. DARBY.

E, the undersigned, Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales, hereby give Notice, that applications have been made by the undermentioned parties, for the advance of the undermentioned sums by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Act of the 9th and 10th Vict. cap. 101, for the Drainage of the Lands hereinafter specified:—

(Sur					
Name of Applicant.	Name of Estate.	Parish.	County.	for by way of Loan.	
Thomas Brown of Fireburn Mill	Campster	Bower	Caithness	£250	
Sir P. Murray Threipland, of Fingask Castle, Baronet	Toftingall and Lybster	Walton and Halkirk	¢\$	750	

Witness our hands this 16th day of April, in the year of our Lord 1847.

WM. BLAMIRE. G. DARBY.